501941410 06/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Grant	10/26/1999
Peter McGregor	10/26/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Totally Voice, Inc.	
Street Address:	10940 Cameron Court Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 105	
City:	Davie	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33324	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13444352

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_MelissaB@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Melissa A. Beede

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0484.70948US11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth C. Craig

Total Attachments: 1

source=N048470948US-CASI3-MAB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0798 OP \$40.00 13444352

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Richard Grant and Peter McGregor (a/k/a Pedro McGregor)

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Totally Voice, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 10940 Cameron Court Drive, Suite 105, Davie, FL 33324 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to those Improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on December 21, 1998, filed December 23, 1998, accorded Ser. No. 09/219,916, and is entitled:

A METHOD FOR INTEGRATING PROCESSES WITH A MULTI-FACETED **HUMAN CENTERED INTERFACE**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said Improvements, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Improvements; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications in said Improvements, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other property communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assign, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating in said Improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representative shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said Improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned declare further that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisorment, or both under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that each willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this assignment, patent application and any patent or patent application and any patent issuing thereon.

Peter McGregor (alkla Pedro McGregor)

10-26 Date

PATENT REEL: 028304 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 06/01/2012